

No. 42520-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Wayne Burdette,

Appellant.

Lewis County Superior Court Cause No. 11-1-00422-2

The Honorable Judges James Lawler and Richard Brosey

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The closed proceedings violated the constitutional requirement that criminal trials be open and public..... 1

II. One of the three *in camera* proceedings violated Mr. Burdette’s right to be present. 2

III. The search of Mr. Burdette’s residence was unlawful. . 3

IV. The search warrant affidavit did not establish probable cause to believe that evidence of a crime would be found at Mr. Burdette’s residence..... 4

V. Mr. Burdette was denied his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Presley v. Georgia, ___ U.S. ___, 130 S.Ct. 721, 175 L.Ed.2d 675 (2010) 1

United States v. Fontanez, 878 F.2d 33 (2d Cir. 1989) 3

United States v. Gagnon, 470 U.S. 522, 105 S.Ct. 1482, 84 L.Ed.2d 486 (1985)..... 2

United States v. Rodriguez, 67 F.3d 1312 (7th Cir. 1995)..... 3

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

Hanson v. City of Snohomish, 121 Wash. 2d 552, 852 P.2d 295, 300 (1993)..... 4

State v. Bone-Club, 128 Wash.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995) 1, 2

State v. Pruitt, 145 Wash.App. 784, 187 P.3d 326 (2008)..... 2

State v. Sims, 171 Wash. 2d 436, 256 P.3d 285 (2011) 2

State v. Sublett, 156 Wash.App. 160, 231 P.3d 231, *review granted*, 170 Wash.2d 1016, 245 P.3d 775 (2010) 1, 3

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI 2, 4

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 2, 4

Wash. Const. Article I, Section 10..... 2

Wash. Cont. Article I, Section 22 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 6.15..... 3
